
 

School Calendar 2025/2026​
Key Dates for Year 11 

R Tuesday 2nd September  School starts (Y7 and Y11 only)  
R Thursday 18th September  Y11 Info evening  
B Friday 26th September Y11 GCSE Drama exam C1 
B Monday 6th October  Parent Consultation Group 6-7pm  
B Monday 20th October  The Kingsway Association (6pm) 
B Tuesday 21st October House Competitions (after-school) 
B Friday 24th October  Finish for Half Term  
 Monday 27th – Monday 3rd November  Half Term holiday  
R Monday 3rd November  Staff INSET day  
R Tuesday 4th November  Term begins  
R Thursday 6th November  KS4 Badminton  
B Monday 24th November  MFL Speaking Mocks (4 days)  
R Monday 1st December  Y11 Mocks begin  
B Thursday 11th December  Parent Consultation Group 6-7pm  
B Friday 12th December  Y11 Mocks End  
R Thursday 18th December  KS4 Rewards Trip (provisional) 

Finish for Christmas holiday  
R Friday 19th December  Staff INSET day  
 Mon 22nd December – Mon 5th 

January  
Christmas holiday  

B Mon 5th January  Staff INSET day 
B Tuesday 6th January 2026 Term begins  
R Tuesday 13th January Parent Consultation - Curriculum  
B Tuesday 20th January SEND Information Evening 
R Thursday 15th January  Y11 Results Day  

Y11 Parents’ Evening 
B Thursday 22nd January  Full School Photo  
R Thursday 29th January  Parent Consultation Group 6-7pm  
R Wednesday 11th February  Reports published  
R Friday 13th February  Finish for Half Term  
 Monday 16th - Friday 20th February Half Term holiday  
B Monday 23rd February  Term begins  

Y11 Mock 2 begins 
 Friday 6th March  Y11 Mock 2 ends 
R Thursday 19th March  Parent Consultation Group 6-7pm  
B w/c Monday 23rd March  GCSE PE Moderation Day 1 and 2 



R Tuesday 2nd September  School starts (Y7 and Y11 only)  
R Thursday 18th September  Y11 Info evening  
B Friday 26th September Y11 GCSE Drama exam C1 
B Monday 6th October  Parent Consultation Group 6-7pm  
B Monday 20th October  The Kingsway Association (6pm) 
B Tuesday 21st October House Competitions (after-school) 
B Friday 24th October  Finish for Half Term  
 Monday 27th – Monday 3rd November  Half Term holiday  
R Monday 3rd November  Staff INSET day  
R Tuesday 4th November  Term begins  
R Thursday 6th November  KS4 Badminton  
B Monday 24th November  MFL Speaking Mocks (4 days)  

Thursday 26th March  Y11 Reports and Results Day  
B Friday 27th March  Finish for Easter holiday  
 Monday 30th March – Friday 10th April  Easter holiday  
R Monday 13th April  Term begins  

MFL Speaking Exams (4 days)  
R Tuesday 14th April  Y11 BTEC dance moderation C3 
B Thursday 20th April - Monday 24th 

April 
GCSE Photography exams  

R Thursday 27th April - Friday 1st May  GCSE Fine Art Exams 
 Monday 4th May  Bank Holiday Monday  
R Thursday 14th May  Shakespeare Off By Heart  

Parent Consultation Group 6-7pm  
B Friday 22nd May  Finish for Half Term  
 Monday 25th – Friday 29th May  Half Term holiday  
R Monday 1st June  Term begins  
B Thursday 11th June  Parent Consultation Group 6-7pm  
B Thursday 18th June  Leavers’ Assembly 
B Thursday 18th June  Y11 PROM  
R Friday 3rd July  Staff INSET day  
R Friday 17th July School Year ends  

 


